Case 2024AP000052 01-19-2024 Decision Filed 01-19-2024 Page 1 of 1

OFFICE OF THE CLERK



FILED
01-19-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > January 19, 2024

To:

Hon. Michael P. Maxwell Circuit Court Judge Electronic Notice

Monica Paz Clerk of Circuit Court Waukesha County Courthouse Electronic Notice

Brian Keenan Electronic Notice

John Puchner Electronic Notice Amber Joyce Hollrith Johnathan G. Woodward Margaret G. Zickuhr Houseman & Feind, L.L.P. 1650 9th Ave., Grafton, WI 530

Kimberly A. Theobald Law Office of Kimberly A. Theobald P.O. Box 1851 Waukesha, WI 53187

You are hereby notified that the Court, by its Clerk and Commissioners, has entered the following order:

No. 2024AP52-W Puchner v. Circuit Court for Waukesha County, L.C.#2019FA89

A petition for supervisory writ having been filed on behalf of petitioner, John Puchner, pro se, in which he asks this court, among other things, to grant him a one-week furlough so that he may practice and audition for America's Got Talent;

IT IS ORDERED that the petition for supervisory writ is dismissed, <u>ex parte</u>. <u>See</u> Wis. Stat. Rule 809.12 ("A person seeking relief [pending appeal] shall file a motion in the trial court unless it is impractical to seek relief in the trial court.").

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court